

## VEHICLE FACTORS ATTACHMENT

Accident Vehicle Inspection & Maintenance Records

Oakland, Iowa

**HWY18MH003** 

(19 pages)

Category		<u>Item</u>	1		<u>Detail</u>						<u>Status</u>
Vehicle:	32	1	VIN:	2C4RDGCG7DR522	2276	Mileage:	131084	Seal:	TS		
Vehicle:	33	•	VIN:	1GNLVFED9AJ2300	619 <sub>.</sub>	Mileage:	149821	Seal:	TS	•	
Vehicle:	35		VIN:	2G1WG5EK5B1115	416	Mileage:	97418	Seal:			
Document	ation	27A Chass	is Insp	pection Card	Unsigne	ed Card					30 day
Vehicle:	38 ( K	egis) i	VIN:	1FMPU16L04LB789	999	Mileage:	189846	Seal:			
Body		Windshield	i Wipe	ers MPV Rear	Effective	eness Of Wi	ping Field Of Vi	ew		う	30 ges
Brake Syst	tems	Park Brake	}		Doesn't	Hold (1200 F	Rpm - Drive, Au	tomatic Trans.)			OOS
Vehicle:	4		VIN:	4DRBRAAP94B970	418	Wileage:	161908	Seal:			
Body		Roof Vent/	'Hatch	- Waming Signal	Intermit	tent/No Waπ	ning Signal Fron	t			30 day
Document	ation '	Registratio	n Slip	•	Not Ava	ilable				3	D 202 (1
Lights Out	side	Waming Li	ights -	Red RF	Nonfund	ctional Light	- 12-6-	17 NB			OOS)
General		Condition of	of Bod	ly - Battery Hold down	Hold Do	wn is Loose				Pa	11 200 pas (
Body		Emergency	y Exit		Warning	g signal :nope	erable at driver l	location			30 Day
Document	ation	27A Chass	sis Ins <sub>l</sub>	pection Card	Expired	Card					30 day
_Chassis	. m - x = 100 ting tyryshold (2 til 4 ting yaktila	Exhaust S	ystem	Tallpipe	<u>Ciamp l</u>	_oose / Missi	ng	nuadaularitetrundu olaritu os solu 1956 del ella 1881 sulla 1888. Per	aldreading or spirit, is algue of Francy their tree.	-	30 day
Body		Exit Vanda	I Lock	<b>c</b>	Warning	g signal not a	udible at driver	location	12-6-17	NB	Coos
Body		Exit Warni	ng Sig	gnal .	Inoperat	ble/Not Audil	ble At Driver Rig	jht 1			30 day
Body		Exit Warni	ng Sig	gnal	Inoperal	ble/Not Audil	ble At Oriver Let	ft 1			30 day
Vehicle:	6	1.	VIN:	4UZABRCT86CV42	278	Mileage:	135633	Seal:			
Body		Roof Vent/	Hatch	- Warning Signal	Intermit	tent/No Wan	ning Signal Rea	r		,	30 day
									,~	-0/	,
,											
Total: 4	9 Dis	trict Rep:			Troope	er:	5500	Inspect	or:/	16	

I hereby acknowledge the following to be true: (1) I am the person charged with responsibility for the above described vehicle; (2) without admitting whether any listed deficiencies are correct, I acknowledge being informed of the same by the D.E. Inspector whose signature is affixed above; (3) I acknowledge that putting a vehicle into service without having notified the D.E. of the repair of all deficiencies noted above is a violation of lowa Code §§ 321.374 and 321.482, a simple misdemeanor for which I personally could be convicted and punished accordingly; (4) the total number of vehicles shown above is a true and accurate count.

Annual inspection

Category	Bus Inspection System in the Inspection System is the Inspection System Sys	5ummary: 5510 00 <u>Detail</u>	uu Riversio	ie Comm Sch	IOOI DISTRICT	12/6/201 <i>/</i> <u>Status</u>
Vehicle: 32	VIN: 2C4RE	GCG7DR522276	Mileage:	131084	Seal:	TS
Vehicle: 33	VIN: 1GNL	/FED9AJ230619	Mileage:	149821	Seal:	тѕ
Vehicle: 35	<i>VIN:</i> 2G1W	G5EK5B1115416	Mileage:	97418	Seal:	
Documentation Vehicle: 38	27A Chassis Inspection C	ard Unsigr J <b>16L04LB78999</b>	ned Card <i>Mileage:</i>	189846	Seal:	30 day
Body	Windshield Wipers MPV		veness Of Wij	ping Field Of Vie	w	300 gas 📵
Brake Systems  Vehicle: 4	Park Brake VIN: 4DRBI	Doesn RAAP94B970418	't Hold (1200 F <i>Mileage:</i>	Rpm - Drive, Auto <b>161908</b>	omatic Trans.) Seal:	OOS
Body	Roof Vent/Hatch - Warnin	g Signal Interm	ittent/No Warr	ning Signal Front		30 day
Documentation	Registration Slip	Not Av	ailable			30D-808 (1.5
Lights Outside	Warning Lights - Red RF	Nonfu	nctional Light			<u>oos</u> .
General	Condition of Body - Batte	y Hold down Hold D	own is Loose			PHART OF (
Body	Emergency Exit	Wamii	ng signal :nope	erable at driver lo	cation	30 Day
Documentation	27A Chassis Inspection C	ard Expire	d Card			30 day
Chassis	Exhaust System Tailpipe	Clamp	Loose / Missi	ng		30 day
Sody	Exit Vandal Lock	Warnir	ng signal not a	udible at driver lo	ocation	OOS
Body	Exit Warning Signal	Inopen	able/Not Audit	ole At Driver Righ	nt 1	30 day
Body	Exit Warning Signal	Inopen	able/Not Audib	ole At Driver Left	1	30 da <b>y</b>
Vehicle: 6	VIN: 4UZAE	3RCT86CV42278	Mileage:	135633	Seal:	
Body	Roof Vent/Hatch - Warnin	g Signal Interm	ittent/No Warr	ning Signal Rear		30 day
Totai: 6 [	District Rep:	Troop	er:		Inspecto	or:

I hereby acknowledge the following to be true: (1) I am the person charged with responsibility for the above described vehicle; (2) without admitting whether any listed delicipancies are correct, I acknowledge being informed of the same by the D.E. Inspector whose signature is affixed above; (3) I acknowledge that putting a vehicle into service without having notified the D.E. of the repair of all deficiencies noted above is a violation of Iowa Code §§ 321.374 and 321.482, a simple misdemeanor for which I personally could be convicted and punished accordingly; (4) the total number of vehicles shown above is a true and accurate count.

20		_	11 Da	2				
ENGIN:			Body #	38.AA 9704	P94£ HIK	14704	118 LISCENSE 50219	eus # 4
PE	MILES	OIL	FILTER	]. *	}	DIFF	MISC.	EXPENS:
12/9/16	157,831						2-Gol Antificeze Replaced Reductor Cap. Husdred Heaters	
,	152,648						BYMK D786 Replaced housbroke Pads	·
1/30/17	154,009						Replaced Window Latches Replaced Crossing Arm	
2/27/1	155,380						Replaced Butheries - Inters Standard - Warranty	tate
4-6-17	157,060:						Replaced Eway	\$5817
4-2017	157,653	30 Q+ 15~40	1799	/	N484 7701	V	Prwer Rober # 419-96\$001 WTires - Cleaned Air Filter 1 Gel Antifreeze	00.00
125-17	157,889						Monroe # Ams 66 923 New Fit Shocks	\$7714
11-1-17	·					·	Lubed Parking Brake Switch	7777
)!-1-1?							Replaced One emergency tait Base - Lott Rour Returns	e /.51+
126.17							Top Right Red Warning Light 1 Fixed Vandal Lock	lapkeed
							THE DAMAI COME DOCK	
						1		
					·			
						·		
				. ]				
) .		r				·		
		-	1		•			The state of the s

4 ENGI	NE MODE	· 🍱 7	(air	of fe	tten	181	94520181199NAPA	. · · · ·
		LINT. .005	VIN 40 R Body 1				418 LISCENSE 50219	BUS #
ľΕ	MILES	OIL	FILTE	1	<b>,</b> "	ł	MISC.	EXPENSE
1-27-0	6.00		Right	Brg 5	top Ly		Warranty	
· · · · ·	(18512)e	4 Badio	of Come	-3 <u>1-3}-</u>	ය)	-	Stop Arm Motor 1-27-08 Abgicund Warranty	2 hrs.
2-1-09			Anto	Glass	insta	alled y	Bottom Glass Emongency Noor	58,85
3-16-05		-	found	Scrap			Wash	-
4-15		·						
# 21		2 1	,,,,				aud	·
4-21	5060	2 97	ail	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	7701 Trans. Filter	8 29
-9-05		30 gte	1799	ļ		2/2 yet	Patin Transure	
-9-05	6800	5W-40	17,99	V	Chaupe			Card
-16-05	·				7	Big	Left Brake light 1157	<b>8</b> -
		2 gets	In	4 Fe	rot		Amber leas Clearance F878-13480-118 -switch	216
1-27-05	11165	Corn	husker Bot	Bra	ke S	witch	3539119C91-Box	Warrent
-30-05					·		Histoblass Annalel	13.33
1/3-05	Egol +	THE +2	and the second	Spec;	alty 1	lounifa	turing Replaces Relayt Micros	vitches
	13852	38g+	1799	INST 81	1±1 5.		Medule in Stop Arm	26,50
<u> </u>		15-40	1871	. $\nu$		Add.	Lower Rear 26 Freight	(A Hoches
4-06	13899		Inst	alled	1-10-	06		132 87
-18-0b						Bra	Left Brake light 1157	
24-06	·		•					00 سے
					<del>  </del>		Aqua Pel Rear 3 Top winds	ws or
- 38 7-14							Wash	<u> </u>
06	11363	2 gt.		Front	- Cle o	rance	Right Side Peanut	
-5-60					·		yashi	• • •
-5-06	20857	3000	1799		i	1	Blew out air Filter	

466 ENGIN	E MODEL	Int. v	TN 4 DR B	RAA	194 B	19701	418 LISCENSE 50219	BUS #
•		2005	Body-			•	tio hiscense Jozi i	BUS #
			1799 NAPA		1			
ħΕ	MILES	OIL	FILTER	LUBE	TRÀN	DIFF	MISC.	EXPENSE
	20 10 2	Fuel Scr	er had c	ud in	er Wit	the Tomesynd	NAPA 7701 Trans. Filter NAPA 3403 Fuel Filter	7 80
1-5-06	20657		Brakes O	Front	L Rear	Chari	s + Driveshaft OK Cai	dinBus
Juda-06								
		2 gt			ļ ——-	}	antifrage -40	
2-7-06	25500	15W40						
4 4 4								· ·
2-22-06	·				Larg	e le	F+ Brake light Balb	1157
40 077			_			1		
-20-07	,	30gt	1799	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Right Big Brake light	1157
2-22	27457	15W40	15 75	V.	1/	1		
;			8× 8007	17	ABS		Transmitter Right Rear	113.39
-22-07					"N-		Back up Aulb Left Side	1
-13-07							DUCK UP THE ZETT STOP	770
10-01							Wash	
<i>!</i>	·			' :			Cornhusker 2506391091	1
1-30-07					Repl	aced	2 Rear U-Joints Wiper Blades NAPA	77,3
5-50								16.18
7-30					C 14 ~~		1 MATITYCERE	Pins
6-19-07	30350				170(-1		CICZKED AIN FILTER	2 11 J
6-17-07		29.			1 pint	FIA.	New Rear Brukes-New Boots	Dottom line
0-11-07	32642	151140				Right	Big Brake light 1157	448
11-21	હ				·	I	-40°	
1-1							RBIQ STOP LIGHT BY	]
12-3		· .					wash.	
• •	2 11 1-11	30 gt	1799			.	Grease Zerk Left Sprang	
12-4-07	34154	15W40	187	V	~	V	J	<u> </u>
12-18	•	_					Wash	
)  -	2-08						W35 /	
	<del></del>						Right Bzckup bulb ,88	#1156
64						.	Front BrK-OKGre25	i .
	New Pin	Lowar	me > 1	make	- 1	4	Kear Brakes Of Trea	e d
	Fromme "					<b>*</b>	Sino	

IVERSIDE COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

PO BOX 218

144721

CORNHUSKER INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS, INC.

INVOICE

4502 South 110th Street

Omaha, Nebraska 68137-1219

Tel: (402) 331-8801 • Toll Free (888) 331-8801

CARSON, IA 5					PAGE 1			1-8801 • Toll Free (888) 331-8801 Fax (402) 331-8802			
HOME: 712-484	-2212	BUS:			055		vebsite at: www		ntl.com		
COLOR YE	VR	MAKE/MOL	DEL		SEH	IVICE ADVI:	SOR: 1	LICENSE	MUREA	GE IN/ OUT	TAG
04	INT	יביסאמידר	MAI. CE	e Cru	ADDDD	AAP94B970	410				
	D. DATE	WARR EXF	MATI CE	PROMIS	ED EDRER	PO NO.	7418	RATE	38383 PAYMENT	/38383 NV. E	T4
11JAN05 DD			23:	54 28	MAY08			90.00	CHG	04JUN0	0
R.O. OPENED		READY		OPTIONS	ENG	:Internat	ional	_466_C	ID_DSL	OROGNO	
13:01 28MAY08	15:	50 04JU	800								
LINE OPCODE T	ECH I	YPE HOU	RS					LIST	NET	TOT	'AL
08-T1 CI	D. RE	PAIRED 1	LOOSE	GROUN	DS AT	CAB. R&R					
DAS REZ	SH, DI	Sassembi Led & Ci	KDOK DED &	RESOL	DERED	CONN PINS	,				
	.075CH	GTX 2.8	30	•					252.00	252、	00
PARTS: 5 GES	7 LAM 20		252		OTHER	G G	in T	0.53	0.44 INE A:		
38383 CHECKEI DASH AND R&R	MAIN	CIRCUIT	BOARD	AND :	RESOLD	ERED CONN	ECTOR	PINS.	ROAD		
TESTED AND ALL WHILE DASH OU	L WOR	KING. 5	DASH .	Lamps	WERE	Burned ou	T. RE	PLACED	THEM		
	****		****	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************	*******	****	****	***		
CUSTOMER PAY	SHOP	SUPPLIES	S FOR 1	REPAI	R ORDE	R		-		15.	12
							·				
											·
								•			
		ب مد	etillo	ادر	ww.04	e 1886		11111100			
	RXXI.S	alle "i	7//4.6	ls a	**************************************	- 17 J. J. 18. 2.	£12.	25.74	3. j. z. a. a. 2. z. z.	1. J. J. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	
	100 A \$4.4	68. 4 Chr	Marine San	100	p out the	an Maritanah	an an	Allen A. M.	antar a satarat <mark>as</mark>	rwr y	

#### All Charges are due in 30 Days.

Please Send Payment to: Cornhusker International P.O. Box 2987 Omaha, NE 68103-2987

Any warranties on the parts and accessories sold hereby are made by the manufacturer. The undersigned purchaser understands and agrees that dealer makes no warranties of any kind, express or implied, and disclaims all warranties, including warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, with regard to the parts and/or accessories purchased; and that in no event shall dealer be liable for incidental or consequential damages or commercial losses arising out of such purchase. The undersigned purchaser further agrees that the warranties excluded by dealer, include, but are not limited to any warranties that such parts and/or accessories are of merchantable quality or that they will enable any vehicle or any of its systems to perform with reasonable safety, efficiency, or comfort. CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

**EXCLUSION OF WARRANTIES** 

DESCRIPTION	TOTALS
LABOR AMOUNT	252.00
PARTS AMOUNT	2.20
MATERIALS	0.00
SUBLET AMOUNT	0.00
MISC. CHARGES	15.12
TOTAL CHARGES	269.32
LESS ADJUSTMENT	0.00
SALES TAX	0.15
PLEASE PAY	
THIS AMOUNT	269.47

46E ÉNGINE	e MODEL	15t ,	· // \ \ 10 F	20 / 4	Pail	R 91 0	4-18 LISCENSE 50219	.,
	Auto:		4		704		LISCENSE 302/9	BUS #
			1199 NAM	I .				1-7
Ē	MILES	OIL	FILTER		TRAN	DIFF	MISC.	EXPENS
							ygency Exit Switch	29.10
-5-08				Part #	4501	0300		
1777				Rich	7 1	-	C 2 - +0 - 0 11 1924	Bus
			<u> </u>	Dash	repai	red	Cluster Bulb 194 Cornhusker Truck 4215	Du
-20-08					1		dlight NAPAHGOS4	6941
27-08				l				9.41
16-08	39800			. 3"	I NON	nec	alight Now HLOSY 2 gt 15 W40 Added	7.71
16 09	31800	30gT	1799 NAPI 15 16				AntiFreeze V-430	
27:08	41795	15W40	15 16		V	V		
15-08		}					Left Roar Brake Light Bulb 1157	.44
							Installed used Swirrel Coge Fan on Stepwell Heater	
12-09	44608	<u> </u>					D. La te Opingad	
-15-09							Radiator repaired Mann Radiator	1250
-19-09	44746				<del>-</del> -		New Step Heater Fan Assembly	7995
-24-09		Added						
1 09	46511	29t						
27-09	46765	[		Ko	eall#	9501	Stepwell Heater Recall Complete	ed
26-09							added Igallon 50/50 Anti Freeze / Coolant	
9-09	40757	3097 15W40	1799 NAPA	V	V	V		
101	48757	15 10 70	1574			7	New Rear Tires - Standard	1030 7030
-28-09	49432					4	New Rear BrakesPads Bondix BXMK D786	7683
-29-09	50718				Axt Sand		Annual Chassis Insp NAPA 7701 Trans Filter NAPA 3403 Fuel Filter	- 799 1454
0-14-69		29t					Doci Stabilizer Kit Installed	17.00
69	53396	15W40					Replaced Sway Control Module	82.57
-13-09							Replaced 2 Right Brake Light Bulbs	
<del>64</del> -09	55814				•		New Stepwell Heater Fan IHC Recall	N/C



1 Thermold Drive PO Box 441 Manlius, NY 13104-0441 800-635-5567 315-682-4443 Fax

### **Packing Slip**

Date Page Dec 15, 2009 Order Number ORD0311060

S	വ	М	TΩ	•

RIVERSIDE COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 330 PLEASANT ST **CARSON IA 51525** 

Ship To:

RIV112 -1 RIVERSIDE COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 708 GLASS ST **OAKLAND IA 51560** 

PO	Numl DON	per	Tern NET	ns 30	<b>Tax</b> 9999	Customer No RIV112		person	Order Date 12/15/2009	Ship Via	Ship Date
Qty. Ord.	Qty.	Qty. B/O	MOU		icking Seq.	Item Number			Descript	ion	Unit Price
1	1	_&_	EA		5-D-5	HTR-203066		CCW F	IEATER MOTO	R 1 SPD	53.13
1	7	رم	EA	:	5H-6	HTR-SC5635		BLOW	ER WHEEL CR	P/TOM	13.61
				Į.							
						Orive	r H	eat	er Mo Whee	otor	
						4B	low	er	Whee		
											1
į			į			_					

Thank you for your Business

No Returns after 90 days. Returns require pre-authorization and the issuance of a Return Authorization Packing Slip.

	•	
Pulled By		Packed By

Do not pay from this packing slip, invoice will follow

ART(S) ARE THOSE WHICH MAY BE OFFERED BY THE MANUFACTURER(S). THE SELLING DEALER RIES, EITHER EXPRESE ON IMPRIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTY BILLTY OF NEITHER ASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY OTHER PERSON TO ASSUME FOR IT ANY LIABILITY IN AND/OR STRVICE. BUYER SHALL NOT BE ENTITLED TO RECOVER FROM THE SELLING DEALER ASSUMES FOR LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF TIME, LOSS OF PROFITS, OR INCOME, OR

04-7- 04-150	RIVER 330 P PO BO	SIDE COLLEASANT X 218 N, IA 5	MM SCHO		OF 1	į.
DESCRIPTIO GLASS		LIST	NET 81.9	AMOL		No returns on any electrical parts.
CHARGE	R47I WH	92.67 40.00	26.1	3	26.13	2. No return after 10 days.
						3. When ordering a special part or non-stockable part, a 100% deposit is required including any freight or expediting charges.
						4. No return will be allowed for any special or non-stockable part.
						5. No second party checks.
						6. Checks for the amount of purchase only.
<i>]</i> 1						7. All credit must be arranged prior to 3:30 p.m. Monday-Friday only.
1 1				-27		8. All returnable parts are subject to a 15-50% handling charge (some parts are not returnable-see #4).
<u>rany</u>						9. Deposits on special order parts which are not picked up within 30 days will not be refunded.
THE BEST	PART			1	08.12	10. Terms-Net cash. All accounts due and payable
HOMAS	SUBL			<del> </del>	24.75	10th of month following purchase. Accounts not
		STAX	·		0.00	date (the 25th of each
		TOTAL		\$1	32.87	month) will be charged a finance charge.

CUSTOMER COPY

# MANN RADIATOR SHOP

19378 Mudhollow Road COUNCIL BLUFFS, IOWA 51503 (712) 322-4583

CUSTOMER'S ORDER NO.	PHONE		DATE /_	15-6	9
NAME /	esido	2	a ha	30.	
CASH   C.O.D.	OR	KhA	cou c	F	
CASH C.O.D.	CHARGE ON ACCT.	MDSE. RET'D	PAID OUT		TNUC
				1	-131XI MINIMA
	$\bigcirc$	_			
V/ Q	Deal	laer			-4"
My.					
0	(am				
5	0000				
	2.90	u	TAX		
SOLD BY RECEIVED B	i V		TOTAL	25	50

All claims and returned goods MUST be accompanied by this bill. Thank You!

31245

PRODUCT 2530

E

	<u> </u>		1	TUK			484 10418	
ENGINE		V.	IN YRBR	AAP	94.Bg	1904	IS LISCENSE 50219	BUS #
DT-4669	<u>IC</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		dy #	971	<u>3418</u>		4
· PE	MILES	oil	FILTER	LUBE	TRÀN	DIFF	MISC.	EXPENSE
		30qt	1799 NAPA		IPT.	,	New Driver Heater Motor	56674
2-22-09	56322	15W40	1576		Transynd	V	of Blower Wheel	A
<u> 26-10</u>	59322	,					2 New Front Tives Jefferson- Replaced Rear U Joint Added 2 gal Anti Freeze	48111
-9-10	60110			·		. ,	Left Rear ABS Sevisor Replaced	12500 .
1-22-10	60726	29t 15w40						
:-30-10	62532	, ,				4-	Annual Inspection Emergency Window Lother Switches	11028
3-20-10	62656				Can Insti	<b>८</b> ८५	New Alternator - Cornhasker	179°0 360 <sup>71</sup>
1-1-10	63113	309t 15W40	PPFI	V	778H	V	Fuel Fitter NAPA 3403 Air Cleaner Filter NAPA 2253	
2-1-16	67856	1.54+ 15W40						
12-6010	68059						New Stop Arm Motor	11823
	69844	309t. 15040	1799 NAPA	V	V	~	Rebuilt Transmission - Inland Repaired Rear Camera	\$40% 61
4-18-11	74789	1.59t 15W40			·		1 New Front Tire	
622-11	77416						Annual Inspection New Absh Cover	862.34
3-22-11	77613	30qt 15w40	1799 NAPA	V	V	\ 	Fuel Filter NAPA 3403 Cleaned Air Filter	
2-19-11	83304			·			New Rear Brake Rotors New New Rear Brake Rads Radiator New Caliper Pins Left Rear Cap	19 <sup>75</sup>
1-30-12	84653	309† 15W40	1799 NAPA	V	NAPA 1701	ν	Cleaned Air Cleaner Checked Tire Pressure Loft Rear Emer Window Latell	
3-20-12	90138	30qt 15w40	L	V	V	V	Cornhuster Int Overhaul Rebuilt Head Thornal Page Gloca- Quindous	*12,500 \$2989
3-11-13	99250	309+ 15W40	1799 NAPA		NAM) 1701	V	Cleaned Air Fritter Cnecked Tire Pressure	
	102854						Replaced Top Entrance Door Glas Replaced 3 Emer Window Latches	
7/24/13	105564	-			<i>i</i> , <i>j</i> ,		Left Rear ABS Senson replaced IH BY800717	95491
		4						



Repair Order #6-12176

WHITE = ORIGINAL YELLOW = OFFICE COPY PINK = PACKING LIST

CUSTOMER P.O. NO CUSTOMER NO

NET TOTTERMS 6-91895 REFERENCE SHIP DATE SHIP VIA

RIVERSIDE COMM SCHOOLS 330 PLEASEANT ST.

SOLD

1-402-331-1222

CARSON, IA 51525

TO:

712-482-6215

RIVERSIDE COMM SCHOOLS 330 PLEASEANT ST. CARSON, IA 51525 712-482-6215

									List		
			QUANTITY	B/Ū/I					Frice	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	ITEM NO.	ORDERED	SHIP		ROD. INE	PART NUMBER	DESC	RIPTION		JAIT PAIOL	
	1				Unit Vehi	/Year/Model: 2004 IHC Serial # : 4B970418 cle Mileage: 69653 ************************************	*****		*******	*******	
	5					( *** Kehail O	Tuerm o Iciro				
	3		CON	DITION -	CHEC	K FOR NOISE IN 1ST GE	AR				
	4 5		COR	RECTION-	FOUN	D TRANS FULL OF METAL ALLED REBUILT TRANS	REMOVED TRAN	IS FLUSH COOLE	I		
			1	0	123	29542636		/WR/NOPPL/S		2,557.50	2,557.5
	6 7 8	13	13		127	inal Work Order # for 27101CTQT	TRANSYNI	t is 30-72603 BY QUARTS PREMIUM MP	18.22 5.67		109.9 43.1
	10	1	14 1 1	0	127	10000005230 29540479 PART		LUG NSBU	164.88		92.5
	11 12 13		1	U		^^ SENSOR	1930 / Williams		,		870.0
	14					SUPPLIES					52.2
	15				R/0	Phone#: 712-482-6215	<del>{********</del>	**************************************	******	*****	
	. 17				***			<i>'</i>			
			1	****	*ITP	IS OPEN SATURDAYS***	***				
			İ	04	Line	Jan 8th 2011, 7:30AM ALL SERVICES*******	TO 4PM				
			E E	Gear	, Dri	eline,Parts,Service!	11!!!				
						o <del>d</del>		!			
			I.				1				
					7			1			
			101	2 mi	`,'c	مو					
1			۷,	nui	),,,,,			Tota	al Merchan	dise	2,884.4
1	Annual	10.1	$\sim$	0	1	Λ		Tota	al Cores		0.0
	RECI	EIVED	BY					Tota	al Labor		870.0

RECEIVED BY

----> Invoice Total

3,754.4

SEE WARRANTIES ON REVERSE SIDE



**CUSTOMER #: 12414** 

INIT# 4

176945

CORNHUSKER INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS, INC.

4502 South 110th Street

INVOICE

Omaha, Nebraska 68137-1219

Tel: (402) 331-8801 • Toll Free (888) 331-886.

RIVERSIDE COMMUNITY SCHOOL DIST (N)

PO BOX 218

CARSON, IA 51525

PAGE 2

Fax (402) 331-8802 Visit our website at: www.cornhuskerintl.com

CONT:712-484-2212 HOME:712-484-2212 1787 SERVICE ADVISOR: MILEAGE IN/ OUT TAG CELL: LICENSE BUS: VIN MAKE/MODEL YEAR COLOR 90138/90138 4DRBRAAP94B970418 INTERNATIONAL CE SCH INV. DATE PAYMENT 04 RATE PO NO. PROMISED PROD. DATE WARR, EXP. DEL DATE 28AUG12 CHG 0.00 23:54 20AUG1 ENG: International 466 CID DSL 11JAN05 DI OPTIONS: READY R.O. OPENED

14:05 28AUG12 15:50 20AUG12

TOTAL NET LIST

LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS EVIDENCE OF COOLANT IN #1 CYLINDER, FOUND CRACKED IN INTAKE INSIDE THE CYLINDER HEAD. GOT OK & INSTALLED REMAN CYLINDER HEAD. REASSEMBLED ENGINE. STARTED UNIT, DIED RIGHT AWAY. TRIED SEVERAL TIMES, SAME THING. REMOVED AND REPLACED CAM POS. SENSOR. BLED COOLING SYSTEM. STABILIZED COOLANT ROAD TESTED TO FLYING J. NO COOLANT AT DRAFT TUBE. ADDED 1/3 RECHECKED FOR LEAKS, GAL COOLANT TO FULL MARK. STEAM CLEANED ENGINE. OK. OIL LEVEL ADJUSTED.

\*\*\*\*\* CUSTOMER PAY SHOP SUPPLIES FOR REPAIR ORDER

TOTALS

All Charges are due in 30 Days.

Please Send Payment to: Cornhusker International P.O. Box 2987 Omaha, NE 68103-2987

**EXCLUSION OF WARRANTIES** Any warranties on the parts and accessories sold hereby are made by the manufacturer. The undersigned purchaser understands and agrees that dealer makes no warranties of any kind, express or implied, and disclaims all warranties, including warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, with regard to the parts and/or accessories purchased; and that in no event shall dealer be liable for incidental or consequential damages or commercial losses arising out of such purchase. The undersigned purchaser further agrees that the warranties excluded by dealer, include, but are not limited to any warranties that such parts and/or accessories are of merchantable quality or that they will enable any vehicle or any of its systems to perform with reasonable safety, efficiency, or comfort. CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

DESCRIPTION 99.00 LABOR AMOUNT PARTS AMOUNT 2692.38 0.00 MATERIALS 0.00 SUBLET AMOUNT 9.00 MISC. CHARGES 2801 TOTAL CHARGES LESS ADJUSTMENT 0.00 47 188<u>.</u> SALES TAX **PLEASE PAY** THIS AMOUNT 2989.75

$\mathcal{AUC}$	Ċ			~ ^ ^ O	110 -	21110		755 -
ENGINE	MODEL	V 3	IN4DRBR	HAPM	4B ##	<b>5</b> 7.10	LISCENSE 5019	BUS #
DT466	IC	<del>[</del>	ody#	<u> 1704</u>	18		3 Car (	9
			. 4					
LE	MILES	OIL	FILTER	LUBE		DIFF	Fuel Filter NAPA 3403	EXPENSE
}.		30qt	1799 NAPA		NAPA		Cionned Aic Fifter	
9-13	106465	15W40	NπYπ ¹	0	7701		Regineed rear Utioint	
		32.					Lettlie Kod End replaced	1005
-15-13	108225						IH # FTR 8469	11305
							Front Lower Entrance DoorGla Left Front Mud Flop	\$ 14018
1-26-14							Busy Start Switch 44/142002 HOS	1930
		30qt	1799		NAPA		Mew HirCleaner Element 1	MPA 2253
3-18-14	113912	15W40	NAPA	i	4701	V	Fuel Filter NAPA 3403	
2.0.1		10 W 10	70.11.		7.101	<b></b>	Replaced Upper Front	\$13068
7-10-14	118567						Entrance Door Glass Part 452416004 Annual ]	· .
2-14-1-1	11000	309t	1799		NAPA	<del> </del>	Fuel Filter NAPA 3403 Cleaned Air Cleaner Element	Specifical
10-2-14	121375	15W40	NAPA	1	7701	سيا ا	Cleaned Hir Cleaner Element	
10 0. 11	10010	309f	1799		1 101		Charled tire Pressure	
3-7-15	inon	ł	NAPA	V	V	V	cleaned Arcleaner Element	
<u>3-2-15</u>	128275	15W40	NATH	-		ļ	Oriver Side Slide Window	
1-6-15	10000						Lawro pane replaced	
	129757			<del> </del>	<u> </u>		Fronter near	<u> </u>
3-20			<u> </u>				New Front Tires	
) 15	132220					ļ	Frestone FS561	
0.1/1.15	1255	309t	1799		NAPA	1	Cleaned Air Filter Fuel Filter NAPA 3403	
0-14-15	135300	15W40	NAPA		1701			
1 10.16	, 7 7 11 - 7	ļ					replaced windshield	
1.1913	137167	}			1,		Fan - Head light	
1.00 //							Replaced 8 Way flasher	
1-27-16	140,104						Start Switch	#34.37
	'						Replaced 8 Way flisher	
377-16	142543			·			Pilot Relax #4199 64001	58.62
3-18-16	142,613	30gt	1799		NAPA			
7 10 10		15W40	NAPA		7701		_	
							Replaced Batteries	
8-19-16	146,244					}	Replaced Starter	\$415.14
							Alded 2 Gel Anti Freeze	101/31/4
04-16	148, 486				,		Replaced Stop Sigh	
_	i '	-		<del> </del>	<del> </del>	 	Replaced Stop Sigh	
19/16	148,900						Replace Fuel Tank	da
)	197 100	<del>                                     </del>	<u> </u>		ļ		Commasker Ent.	12,745.35
11-316	150,057						Regleged 3 Englishedow latthe	861.17
	10 103	30 Q+	NABA	<del> </del>			Replaced Crossing Him	465.40
11-11-16	150,531	15w40	1799	V		V	Replaced Crossing Arm Reglaced Find Filter 3403 Reglaced Air Filter 2253	
	L. ,	10-70	11/7/	1	<b>j</b> :		Added Gellen Anti- Steere	•
1								

Invoice

714 S Hwy P.O. Box 485 Oakland, IA 5160

712-482-3435

Date	Invoice #
8/20/2015	17307

Bill To	
RIVERSIDE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS PO BOX 218 CARSON, IA 51525	

Vehic	cle Inforr	mation		
Bus	半4			

		P.O. No.	Mileage
Quantity	Description	Rate	Amount
	11R22.5 FIRESTONE FS 561 TIRE DISPOSAL Tire Mount	299.57 9.00 30.00	599.14T 18.00T 60.00T
	Ω <sub>2</sub>	Subtotal	\$677.1
		Sales Tax (0.0%)	\$0.0
EASE RE-TORQUE TER 25 MILES FRO Phone #	WHEEL LUG NUTS TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS  M TIRE SERVICE	Total	\$677.1

### **CORNHUSKER INTERNATIONAL**

### 4502 S. 110TH STREET

**OMAHA, NE. 68137** 

402-331-8801

Date: 10/04/2016 15:37:10

Customer: RIVERSIDE SCHOOLS

Home:

Mobile:

Work:

Email:

For: 2004 International 3000 Series - 3000 INTERNATIONAL DT466 Diamond Logic Co...

TYPE	DESCRIPTION	PART#	QTY	PRICE	RATE	HOURS	LINE TOTAL
Labor	FUEL TANK - R&I Caged Tank - [includes R&I components for access.]	•	•	•	\$115.00	3.4	\$391.00
Labor	FUEL TANK - R&I (Combination) FUEL TANK - DRAIN & REFILL 99 Gallons or Less		-	•	\$115.00	0.7	\$80.50
Parts	FUEL TANK	2014748C93	1.0	\$1,637.00	-	-	\$1,637.00
Parts	STRAP LINING	596590C1	12.0	\$7.38	-	-	\$88.56
Parts	FUEL STRAPS	2012316C1	2.0	\$168.67	•	-	\$337.34
Note	FUEL TANK WILL HAVE TO COME FROM CHICAGO ON A STOCK ORDER		-	-	•	-	

Labor: \$471.50 \$2,062.90 Parts: **Shop Supplies:** \$56.58 Hazardous \$10.00 Materials: Labor Taxes: \$0.00 Parts Taxes: \$144.40 TOTAL: \$2,745.38

**Customer Signature:** 

Stant of the stant	RIVERSIDE CCMMUNIT			SCHOOL	Fuel Log	BUS #		
	DATE	MILES	GAL.	DATE	MILES	GAL.	DATE	MILES
	2/11/	141065	40.4	12-27-16,	152,649	38.70	'	
ľ	2/24/6	141292	32.8	1/13/47	153244	49.4		
	3/1/16	141,573	34,46	1/2017	153527	112		·
	3/4/16	141 788	39.2	1/26/17	153848	43.		
	3/10/16	142 261	49,1	2/1/17	154/20	37.1		
	11110	142457	41.2	2/6/17	154462	44.7		
	3/201	142854	40. T	2/10/17	154734	39.1		
Į	9/1//	147098	5/5. 7	2/20/17	155085	46.9		
}	4/1/11	148421	48.1	2/23/17	15538	34.10		• .
1	4/14/16	143742	44.7	3/1/17	155543	39.9	۸۰۰ ,	
	4/2/16	144 478	41.1	34/4/17	155,730	20.69		
	1/2/16	144273	27.7	3/29/17	156000	48.7		
	1/27/16	14460%	42.2	3/38/08	151.235	32.4		
	15/4/14	144951	488	3/25/1	156 531	380		
1	5/10/16	145 29 1	44.2	4/3/17	154845	42.2		
1	3/17/1	146601	41.	4/7/17	157.177	37.2		
į	3/24/16	145824	31.0	14/12/0	15745	42.3		
	5/2/16	145190	43.4	7/2417	157168	39°		
Ì	8/24/26	146517	8.5	4/29/17	158066	38.2		
	9/1/16	146825	44.2	1-/3/17	158392	442		
	9/2/10,	147140	40.7	5/8/17	158\$1370	42.8		
	11/4/86		41:5	5/5/12	158047	35.4		• .
	4/19/16	1477 15	38.9	Spaler	158319	3751		
	3/16	147599	399	8-1-17	159613	24.5.		
ļ	1/2/1/16	14×321	43.7	9-19-17	159744	26.68 15.10		•
1	96/16	148953	43.3	9-25-17	159838	1510		
	19/3/16	148953	446	10-10-17	160065	278		
	12/20/16	149262	40.0	11-7-17	160916	3818		
	1425/1	149584	47.9	11/17/17	16443	29.3	,	
Ì	1/1/162	149886	43.0	1/27/17	161477	24.3		
	11/7/16	150213	29.	12/1/11	161.652	38-4		
	1/11/10	150530	43.6			<u> </u>		• •
	11/1/16	150823	42.1					
	11/28/16	151 166	40.0		<u> </u>			•
	1/2/1k	151428	47.7		<u>.</u>	<u> </u>		·
	12/12/11/2	15,190	43.5					<del></del>
	12/13/14	152033	35,8	<b></b>	<b> </b>	<u> </u>		
	11/10	152718-	44/ 5		<u> </u>		114,	